Modular valves  DO8 (NG 25)
10
Page
Flow Control Valves 2
P.O. Check Valves 6
Pressure Reducing Valve 10
Relief Valve 12
D08 Modular Mounting

(84.9)
Dimensional Data
How To Order
0 10 20 30 40 50
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
GPM
LPM
FLOW
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 D
R
O
P
20
15
10
5
0
.5
1
B
A
R
P
S
I
REVERSE FLOW - FULL OPEN THROTTLE
FREE FLOW THRU CHECK
Performance Characteristics
E - 115
FF1-SHMM-06H-50
INCHES
(MILLIMETERS)
NOTE:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL
4 Modular valves D08 (NG25) 4600 PSI
Flow control
Throttle Check Valve
Specifications
Valve Function Flow Control / Throttle Check Valve
Pressure Rating 4600 psi (315 bar)
Mounting Type Intermediate plate D08 (NG 25) ISO 4401
Mounting Position Unrestricted
Fluid Mineral-oil based hydraulic fluids (ISO)
Viscosity 60. . . 1600 SUS (10. . . 350 cST)
Fluid-temperature -4 to 175°F (-20 to 80°C)
Filtration Contamination class 19/16, according to ISO 4406 can be realized with filter ß25 = 75
Seals BunaN
Max. operating pressure 4600 PSI (315 bar)
Max. flow 63.4 gpm (240 l/min.)
Weight 20.5 lb (9.3 Kg)
A P T B
METER OUT
0 811 321 009
SYMBOL
How To Order

(225.4)
Dimensional Data
How To Order
E - 115
14 Modular valves D08 (NG25) 3000 PSI
Pressure A B C A+B+C*
Rating Minimum Min/Max
3000 psi 1.04 (26.4) .88 (22.4) .68 (17.3)/.81 (20.6) 2.6   (66)
5000 psi 1.62 (41.2) .88 (22.4) .68 (17.3)/.81 (20.6) 3.18 (80.8)�
SUBPLATE
A
D
B
C
.25
.81
STUD NUT
1.38
3/8
.75
SUBPLATE
A
D
B
Pressure A B A+B
Rating Minimum
3000 psi 1.04 (26.4) .88 (22.4) 1.92 (48.8)
5000 psi 1.62 (41.1) .88 (22.4) 2.5   (63.5)
Table 1
DO8 Valve & Subplate Dimensions for Bolts
Table 2
DO8 Valve & Subplate Dimensions for Studs
Table 3
DO8 Module/Adaptor Thickness
Determining Bolt Length
To find the required length socket head cap screw when
using a Bosch DO8 3000 psi 4-way valve and Bosch
modules, use dimension A+B (Table 1) plus the total height
of all modules and/or adaptors used (Table 3).
Length = 1.92” (2.5” for 5000 psi) + the combined
height of all modules and/or adaptors.
Example: Determine the proper length bolt to mount a
check valve module with a DO8 (3000 psi) 4-
way valve.
Length = 1.92” + 3” (Table 3)
= 4.92”
Use bolt kit B-133 listed below.
Determining Stud Length
To find the required length stud when using a Bosch DO8
3000 psi 4-way valve and Bosch modules, use dimension
A+B+C (Table 2) plus the total height of all modules and/or
adaptors used (Table 3).
Length = 2.6” (3.18” for 5000 psi) + the combined
height of all modules and/or adaptors.
Example: Determine the proper length stud to mount a
flow control and check valve module with a DO8
(3000 psi) 4-way valve.
Length = 2.6” + 3.34” (Table 3) + 3” (Table 3)
= 4.94”
Use stud kit B-148 listed below.
Length in
Inches Kit #
1.75 B-114
2.50 B-109
2.75 B-115
4.00 B-132
5.00 B-133
5.50 B-117
8.88 B-116
Module/Adaptor Code (D)Height
Relief FE1-P***-MO6*-* 1.96 (49.8)